

Town of Beacon Falls Inland Wetlands & Watercourses Commission C/O Town Clerk 10 Maple Avenue Beacon Falls, CT 06403 (Subject to Revision)

December 12, 2023

Dear Mr. Greene:

Please be advised that the **Town of Beacon Falls Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission** has scheduled a **Public Hearing for Wednesday, December 13, 2023, at 7:00 P.M**. The meeting will be held in the Beacon Falls Town Hall Assembly Room, 10 Maple Avenue.

Due to lack of ADA Access to the Assembly Room we are offering a TEAMS Link for easy attendance. See Below for meeting link information.

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Call to Order/Pledge to the Flag
- 2. Public Hearing regarding the proposed item below:
 - a. Application A-2023-377 and SW-2023-33, Hawks View: the proposed subdivision of 18 of 43 acres at the end of Haley Ridge Rd.
- 3. Adjournment

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 298 520 236 527

Passcode: ZzoBhg

<u>Download Teams</u> | <u>Join on the web</u> <u>Learn More</u> | <u>Meeting options</u>

Respectfully Submitted,

Nicole Pastor

Clerk, Inland Wetlands & Watercourses Commission